507044974 12/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7091812

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution	Date
JAE YOON SIM						11/16/2021	
KI SEO KANG						11/16/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	POSTE	POSTECH RESEARCH AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION					ЛС
Street Address:	77, CH	77, CHEONGAM-RO, NAM-GU					
Internal Address:	GYEOI	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO					
City:	POHA	POHANG-SI					
State/Country:	KORE	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	37673	37673					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type			Number		1		
Property Type		1756009					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:]		
Property Type)]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	(714)830	0-0700]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	1756009 (714)830 o the e-m	0 -0700 ail address first;				nt
Property Type Application Number:	DATA	1756009 (714)830 o the e-m	0 -0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful,				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA	1756009 (714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc	0 -0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev	<i>it will be se</i> r wis.com,			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc	0 -0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev cketing@morganlev	<i>it will be sei</i> wis.com, ewis.com			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc MORGAI	0 -0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev	<i>it will be sel</i> wis.com, ewis.com <ius llp<="" td=""><td></td><td></td><td>nt</td></ius>			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc MORGAI	-0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev N, LEWIS & BOCH ON BOULEVARD	<i>it will be sel</i> wis.com, ewis.com <ius llp<="" td=""><td></td><td></td><td>nt</td></ius>			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc MORGAI 600 ANT SUITE 18	-0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev N, LEWIS & BOCH ON BOULEVARD	<i>it will be sei</i> wis.com, ewis.com <ius llp<="" td=""><td>nt via l</td><td></td><td>nt</td></ius>	nt via l		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc MORGAI 600 ANT SUITE 18 COSTA N	-0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev cketing@morganlev keting@morganlev N, LEWIS & BOCH ON BOULEVARD 300	<i>it will be sei</i> wis.com, ewis.com <ius llp<="" td=""><td>nt via l</td><td></td><td>nt</td></ius>	nt via l		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc MORGAI 600 ANT SUITE 18 COSTA N	-0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev cketing@morganlev che	<i>it will be sel</i> wis.com, ewis.com (IUS LLP NIA 92626-76	553		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	17560099 (714)830 o the e-m d; if that i 714-830- Kristin.Sc OCIPDoc MORGAI 600 ANT SUITE 18 COSTA N 122 SC	-0700 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 0600 chulte@morganlev keting@morganlev keting@morganlev keting@morganlev keting@morganlev N, LEWIS & BOCH ON BOULEVARD 300 MESA, CALIFORN 2326-5019	<i>it will be sel</i> wis.com, wis.com (IUS LLP NIA 92626-76 REG. NO. 39	553		nt

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP200023US_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=IP200023US_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (1) [Jae Yoon SIM], resident of [9-1101, 155, Jigok-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 37673, Republic of Korea], and (2) [Ki Seo KANG], resident of [106-702, 156, Noryangjin-ro 32-gil, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 06907, Republic of Korea] (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

[DEVICE AND METHOD OF GENERATING NONLINIEAR WAVEFORM SIGNAL]

and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

- 2 having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith.
- bearing U.S. Patent Application No. _____ and filed on _____.

WHEREAS, (1) [POSTECH Research and Business Development Foundation], a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at [77, Cheongam-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 37673, Republic of Korea], (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058474 FRAME: 0257

PATENT

any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

(1)[Jae Yoon SIM] November 16, 2021 Date: Sizte of 588 Consty of entherized expandiques), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify made PENALTY OF PERIORY under the instrument of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITMHSS my hand and official seal Notary Public (2)Ki See KANG November 16, 2021 Date: State of \$85 County of Notsry Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of On before tor, satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is substribed to the writer instrument and schnowledged to me that the abs eccentred the same is lacture activitized capacitylics), and that by his/her separate or the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, estenated the instrument | | certify today PEBALTY OF PERCENT ander the laws of the fitter of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seaf Notary Pobla

DB1/63677996.1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/23/2021